RESOLUTION 2001 - 178

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING AND COMMENDING WALDO ROMERO FOR HIS TENURE ON THE CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD.

WHEREAS, Waldo Romero has served on the Code Enforcement Board from June 14, 1999, to August 14, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Waldo Romero devoted a great deal of time to the citizens of Nassau County as a member of the Code Enforcement Board; and

WHEREAS, Waldo Romero was very diligent and fair as he addressed each case presented to the Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 17th day of December, 2001, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners hereby acknowledges and commends Waldo Romero for his term on the Code Enforcement Board from June 14, 1999, to August 14, 2001.
- 2. On behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, the Board of County Commissioners expresses its gratitude for all Waldo Romero's efforts on behalf of the citizens of

Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

MARIANNE MARSHALL Its: Chairman

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

h/anne/res/waldo-romero-res